The books and papers of the company and of the liquidator shall remain in the custody of McCulloch Menzies, chartered accountants, Hastings.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

T. P. COFFEY, Liquidator.

5314

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of J. MILLS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above company will be held at the offices of McCulloch Menzies, Chartered Accountants, 120 Queen Street East, Hastings, on Monday, the 25th day of January 1982 at 9 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Rusiness:

To consider and if thought fit to pass the following resolu-

To consider and il thought lit to pass the following resolution as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

The books and papers of the company and of the liquidator shall remain in the custody of McCulloch Menzies, Chartered Accountants, Hastings.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

T. P. COFFEY, Liquidator.

5313

CHARLIE CROWE LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in acordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 14 December 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 14th day of December 1981.

C. V. CROWE, Director.

5367

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Parklane Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, 175

The Terrace, Wellington.
Registry of High Court: Wellington.
Number of Matter: M. 639/80.
Last day for receiving proofs: 7 January 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

5326

WAIRARAPA BACON FACTORY LTD.

Pursuant to section 37 of the Companies Amendment Act 1980, notice is hereby given that the directors propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company on the grounds that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities. Persons wishing to object must do so to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this

Dated at Masterton this 11th day of December 1981.

CURRY ORANGE COONEY AND BIRCH, Secretaries.

5309

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Equestre Balfour Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Previously 18 St. Martins Lane, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1508/81.

Date of Order: 2 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 3 November 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 21 December 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11:30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 5288

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Kroft Construction Ltd. (in liquidation) Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Ling and Adams, AA Mutual Buildings, Edsel Street, Henderson. Now care of Official Assignee's Office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1487/81.

Date of Order: 2 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 29 October 1981.
Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 15 December 1981, at 11.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 12.30 p.m.

F. P. EVANS,
Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 5289

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Barrons Furniture Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1906/79. Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 8 January 1982.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

5325

No. of Company: HN. 1958/160.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

Name of Company: BLUEBIRD BUSES (HAMILTON) LTD.

ALFRED ERNEST FRASER of Mount Roskill, Auckland, Accountant of Bluebird Buses (Hamilton) Ltd. hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Company and that unless written objection of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

A. E. FRASER, Applicant.

Care of P.O. Box 27-146, Mount Roskill, Auckland. 5300